

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4057/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CMWP No.1243/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. G. SURGIWEAR LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Matter to be listed on 2nd September, 2009 for final hearing.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER