

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3177/2008

M/S SURYA FOOD & AGRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES  
and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
the matter is still pending before the larger Bench and awaiting  
decision before the Allahabad High Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioner further submitted  
that arguments are not still heard and seeks three months' time.

List again on 6.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar