

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3177/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CMWP No.
1716/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SURYA FOOD & AGRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Fuxail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits
that the full bench of the Allahabad High Court has now
taken a contrary view to the one taken in the case of
M/s Ambika Steel Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of U.P. and Ors.
and other cases. Learned counsel further submits that
the State is in the process of challenging the said
decision of the full bench. In that view of the
matter, as prayed, let the matter stand over for four
weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khara]
Court Master