

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3177/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CMWP No.
1716/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SURYA FOOD & AGRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No. 4257 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master