

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4257/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WP No. 1664/2004

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S HINDUSTAN LEVER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3177 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the respondent.

Stand over for four weeks for filing Counter  
Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed  
within four weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)      (Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master              Court Master