

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33630/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CMWP
No.1217/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S AMBIKA STEELSP.LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for amendment and cause title)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application to amend the cause title of
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 33630 of 2009 in terms of
prayer made in para 3 of the application. The amendment
proposed is for change of the name of the respondent Company
"M/s. Ambita Steels Pvt. Ltd." to "M/s. Ambika Steels Ltd.". In
support of this application a certificate of the Addl. Registrar
of Companies, N.C.T. of Delhi and Haryana has been filed to
show that the name of the company has been changed to "M/s.
Ambika Steels Ltd.".

The Registry will carry out necessary correction in the
Casue Title of SLP.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar