

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10368/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOON BEVERAGES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, the petitioners have not filed the additional documents as per the undertaking. List this petition as it is before Court at the risk of the petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER