

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4829/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.4831 and 4830/2013

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings has not remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings even now. However, it is submitted that there had been a change of standing counsel, consequent to which steps could not be taken. In the above circumstances, I am inclined to grant two more weeks as a last chance for taking steps. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.  
List the matters on 13.8.2013.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|