

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9307 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.TOWER & TANSORMER PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9308, 9309, 9310, 9311, 9312, 9313, 9314 & 9315 of
2012

Date: 17/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks three weeks time for
furnishing the spare copy of the appeal. Permitted. Take steps. It is
submitted that the name of the counsel for the appellant is not being
shown, even though fresh memo of appearance has been filed by
advocate Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra. Office may modify accordingly.

List the matter on 4.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |