

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 34503, 34508, 34512, 34514, 34523, 34524, 34525, 34526, 34527, 34528, 34529, 34530, 34531, 34533, 34534, 34535, 34537, 34538, 34542, 34543, 34544, 34546, 34547, 34548, 34549, 34552, 27849 and 40112 of 2012 and 16251 and 16252 OF 2013

State of U.P. & Ors. etc.Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s. Moon Beverages Ltd. etc.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NOS. 34503, 34508, 34512, 34514, 34523, 34524, 34525, 34526, 34527, 34528, 34529, 34530, 34531, 34533, 34534, 34535, 34537, 34538, 34542, 34543, 34544, 34546, 34547, 34548, 34549, 34552 of 2012

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th October 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4257 of 2011 (registered as Civil Appeal No. 8866 of 2011) and Civil Appeal No.8860 of 2011."

Service position in each of the SLP is as under. :-

SLP (C) Nos. 34524, 34533, 34534, 34535, 34544, 34546 and 34527 of 2012

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent in these matters. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/ appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Service of notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 34503, 34508, and 34537 of 2012

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent in these matters. M/s. T. Mahipal, Debasis Misra and Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in the above mentioned matters but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

..2/-

-2-

SLP (C) No. 34528 of 2012

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to both the respondents. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/ appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received from respondent no.2.

SLP (C) Nos. 34523, 34531, 34543 and 34552 of 2012

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent in these matters. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from the sole respondent but no one has filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of the sole respondent so far.

SLP (C) Nos. 34512, 34514, 34525, 34526, 34529, 34530, 34538, 34542, 34547, 34548 and 34549 of 2012

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent in these matters. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received from the sole respondent. Service of notice is incomplete.

SLP (C) NO.27849 of 2012

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st October

2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Application for exemption from filing O.T. Is allowed.
Notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 8866 of 2011."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 11th October 2012. Mr. Vipin Kumar, Advocate has on 9th November 2012/22nd January 2013 filed vakalatnama/ appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Service of notice is complete.

SLP (C) NO.40112 of 2012

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd December 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)No.4257/2011."

..3/-

-3-

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 7th February 2013 through Regd. A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved containing the said notice has been received back from the sole respondent so far.

SLP (C) NO.16251 & 16252 of 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th April 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with C.A. No.8866/2011."

SLP (C) NO.16251 of 2013

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 6th May 2013 through Regd. A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved containing the said notice has been received back from the sole respondent so far.

SLP (C) NO.16252 of 2013

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 6th May 2013 through Regd. A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved containing the said notice has been received back from the sole respondent so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate
Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.
2. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate
3. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
4. Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR