

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34503/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOON BEVERAGES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.27849, 40112/12, 16251, 16252 of 2013
34508, 34512, 34514, 34523, 34524, 34525, 34526, 34527, 34528, 34529,
34530, 34531, 34533, 34534, 34535, 34537, 34538, 34542, 34543, 34544,
34546, 34547,34548, 34549, 34552 of 2012

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anupam Mishra,adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Ms.Antima Bazaz,adv.

Mr.Vipin Kr.Jai,adv.

Mr.Debasis Misra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in all the cases.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.73

-2-

The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 17.09.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

