

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4829/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(c) NOS. 4831/2013 AND 4830/2013

Date: 13/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4829/2013 - Await return of notice of the unserved respondent.

SLP(C) No. 4829/2013 - The sole respondent has filed the Vakalatnama. It is submitted that the the copy of the pleading has not been served on him .

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The sole respondent may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

..2/-

ITEM NO.65

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 4829/2013- Service is complete. The respondent is granted four weeks time for filing Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 21.10.2013.

|
mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|