

b

ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9307 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.TOWER & TANSORMER PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

WITH CIVIL APPEAL Nos.9308, 9309, 9310, 9311,9312, 9313, 9314 and 9315 of
2012

Date: 04/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vibhu Tiwari,adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks three more weeks time as a
last chance for remitting the process fee and spare copy for issuing
NLPA. Granted. Await.

List the matter on 13.11.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB