

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27849/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZER CO-OP.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.34503/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.M/S MOON BEVERAGES LTD. MR. T. MAHIPAL

SLP(C)No.34508/2012 STATE OF UP & ORS.

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.BHOLE BABA MILK FOOD MR. DEBASIS

MISRA

INDUSTRIES LTD.

SLP(C)No.34512/2012 ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER AND

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III ORS Vs. M/S CENTURY
LAMINATING COMPANY LTD

SLP(C)No.34514/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.M/S BHUSHAN STEELS AND STRIPS
LTD

SLP(C)No.34523/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.M/S BHUSHAN STEELS AND STRIPS
LTD

SLP(C)No.34524/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.M/S RATHI SUPER STEEL LTD MR. VIPIN KUMAR

JAI

SLP(C)No.34525/2012 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ANR

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.M/S ASIAN PAINTS LTD

SLP(C)No.34526/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.M/S SHEELA FOAM LTD

SLP(C)No.34527/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.M/S RATHI SUPER STEEL LTD MR. VIPIN KUMAR

JAI

SLP(C)No.34528/2012 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ANR

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA

III Vs.M/S ASIAN PAINTS LTD AND ANR MR. VIPIN KUMAR

JAI

SLP(C)No.34529/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

MEHROTRA III

Vs.M/S BHUSHAN STEELS AND STRIPS

SLP(C)No.34530/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S METRO APPLICANCES LIMITED

SLP(C)No.34531/2012 ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER AND MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III ORS Vs. M/S CENTURY MR. SUDARSHAN SINGH
RAWAT
LAMINATING COMPANY LTD

contd.....2

ITEM NO.50 -2-

SLP(C)No.34533/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S RATHI SUPER STEEL LIMITED MR. VIPIN KUMAR
JAI

SLP(C)No.34534/2012 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS. MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S ASIAN PAINTS LTD. MR. VIPIN
KUMAR JAI

SLP(C)No.34535/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S INDIAN FARMERS MR. VIPIN KUMAR
JAI
FERTILIZERS CO LTD

SLP(C)No.34537/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S MODIPON FIBRES COMPANY MR. VIPIN KUMAR
JAI

SLP(C)No.34538/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S ORIENT CERAMICS AND
INDUSTRIES LTD

SLP(C)No.34542/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S METRO APPLICANCES LTD

SLP(C)No.34543/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA III Vs.M/S SHEELA FOAM P LTD

SLP(C)No.34544/2012 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS. MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S ASIAN PAINTS LTD MR. VIPIN KUMAR
JAI

SLP(C)No.34546/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S INDIAN FARMERS MR. VIPIN KUMAR
JAI
FERTILIZERS CO LTD

SLP(C)No.34547/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S JAICO RUBBER PVT LTD

SLP(C)No.34548/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S ONIDA SAVAL LTD

SLP(C)No.34549/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. RAVI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S DS FOOD LTD

SLP(C)No.34552/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S SHEELA FOAM LTD

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

SLP(C)No.40112/2012 STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S ONIDA SAVAK LIMITED

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

SLP(C)No.16251/2013 STATE OF UP & ORS.
MEHROTRA
III Vs.M/S MAGNUM PAPERS LTD.

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

SLP(C)No.16252/2013 STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
MEHROTRA
III Vs.METRO ORTEM LTD.

MR. RAVI PRAKASH

Date: 19/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vibhu Tiwari,adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Contd.....3

ITEM NO.50 -3-

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ram Krishan,adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.

Ld.counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.34531/12 submits that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The above respondent shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 27.11.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas)|
|Registrar|

SB