

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4829/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay
in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 4831, 4830/2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay
in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.
Mr. Shwetana K. Sailakwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.4829/2013 - Await return of notice of the sole
respondent.

SLP(C)No. 4830/2013 - The sole respondent has filed the counter
affidavit. No further steps are required. List the matter before the
Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

SLP(C)No.4831/2013 - The learned counsel for the respondent
submits that counter is ready and is being filed in the course of the day.
List both the complete matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

List the incomplete matter on 2.1.2014.