

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9307 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.TOWER & TANSORMER PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9308,9309,9310,9311,9312,9313,9314 AND 9315/2012

Date: 18/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In Civil Appeal No. 9307/2012, appellant is granted time for filing an application for amendment of the cause title. Appellant is directed to take steps against respondents in C.A. Nos. 9308,9309,9310 and 9312/2012 as last chance.

List the matter on 9.7.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|