

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7384 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MOON BEVERAGES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 29/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present. Ld. counsel for the appellants has not been filed the statement of case. He seeks and is given two weeks time to do so. He shall provide a copy of the same to the other side and file proof. Learned counsel of the other side shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List on 20th August, 2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar