

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9307, 9308, 9309, 9310, 9311, 9312, 9313, 9314 AND 9315 OF
2012**

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S TOWER & TRANSFORMER PVT. LTD. ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th July, 2014 when the following order has been passed:-

**"Ld. Counsel for the appellants is present. He seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance for filing the application for amendment of cause title.
List again on 11.09.2014."**

The matters above-mentioned were again listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22nd July, 2014 when the following order has been passed:-

**"Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants for filing the process fee and spare copies in C.A. Nos. 9308, 9309, 9310 and 9312/2012. The learned counsel for the appellants shall be directed to file the application for amendment of the cause title within the period stipulated in the order of this Court dated 9.7.2014.
List again on 24.9.2014."**

It is submitted that counsel for appellants has not filed process fee and spare copies in Civil Appeal Nos. 9308, 9309, 9310 & 9312 of 2012 hence, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued in these appeals.

It is further submitted that Counsel for appellants has not filed an application for amendment of cause title so far.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jay, Advocate
Mr. Devasis Misra, Advocate
Mr. Pawan shree Agrawal

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR